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2010 Opinionated Dining Guide – Thirty Most Important U.S. Restaurants 
 
   

1. French Laundry, The Yountville 100.00 
2. Per Se New York 99.73 
3. Masa New York 99.00 
4. Manresa Los Gatos 98.53 
5. Blue Hill at Stone Barns Pocantico Hills 98.50 
6. Mini-Bar Washington, DC 98.48 
7. Urasawa Beverly Hills 98.43 
8. Jean Georges New York 98.30 
9. Alinea Chicago 97.78 

10. Corton New York 97.53 
11. McCrady's Charleston 97.50 
12. Le Bernardin New York 97.17 
13. Sushi Yasuda New York 97.08 
14. Guy Savoy Las Vegas 97.00 
15. Schwa Chicago 96.71 
16. Kuruma Zushi New York 96.43 
17. Eleven Madison Park  New York 96.27 
18. Momofuku Ko New York 96.26 
19. Komi Washington, DC 96.11 
20. Cyrus Healdsburg 95.93 
20. Providence Los Angeles 95.93 
22. Marinus Carmel 95.81 
23. Town House  Chilhowie 95.73 
24. Coi San Francisco 95.72 
25. Hugo's Portland 95.66 
26. Bouley New York 95.45 
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27. Aubergine Carmel-by-the-Sea 95.39 
28. Atelier de Joël Robuchon (L') New York 95.28 
29. O Ya Boston 95.16 
30. Elements Princeton 95.04 

 
 
2010 Opinionated Dining Guide – Top Restaurants U. S.Listed By Region 
 
    New England 

1. Hugo's Portland 95.66 
2. O Ya Boston 95.16 
3. Uni Boston 94.32 
4. Primo Rockland 93.94 
5. Fore Street Portland 93.71 
6. Food Factory Miyake Portland 93.46 
7. No. 9 Park Boston 93.40 
8. Hen of the Wood Waterbury 93.33 
9. Bresca Portland 93.07 

10. Neptune Oyster Boston  92.36 
11. Craigie on Main Cambridge 92.32 
12. Clio Boston 92.23 
13. Al Forno Restaurant Providence  92.14 
14. Evangeline Portland 92.10 
15. Ten Tables Cambridge 92.04 

 
   New York Metropolitan 

1. Per Se New York 99.73 
2. Masa New York 99.00 
3. Blue Hill at Stone Barns Pocantico Hills 98.50 
4. Jean Georges New York 98.30 
5. Corton New York 97.53 
6. Le Bernardin New York 97.17 
7. Sushi Yasuda New York 97.08 
8. Kuruma Zushi New York 96.43 
9. Eleven Madison Park  New York 96.27 

10. Momofuku Ko New York 96.26 
11. Bouley New York 95.45 
12. L’ Atelier de Joël Robuchon  New York 95.28 
13. Elements Princeton 95.04 
14. Peter Luger New York 94.79 
15. Blue Hill New York 94.57 
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    Mid-Atlantic States 
1. Mini-Bar Washington, DC 98.48 
2. Komi Washington, DC 96.11 
3. Fountain Restaurant Philadelphia 93.63 
4. Citronelle Washington, DC 93.50 
5. Eve Washington, DC 93.23 
6. Vetri Philadelphia 92.98 
7. Inn at Little Washington Washington 92.37 
8. Obelisk Washington, DC 92.07 
9. Charleston Baltimore 91.89 

10. Morimoto Philadelphia 91.73 
11. Birchrunville Store Café Birchrunville 91.61 
12. Amada Philadelphia 91.39 
13. Zahav Philadelphia 90.70 
14. Palena Washington, DC 90.63 
15. Corduroy Washington, DC 90.53 

 
    South & Southeast 

1. McCrady's Charleston 97.50 
2. Town House  Chilhowie 95.73 
3. Quinones Room at Bacchanalia Atlanta 94.83 
4. Bern's Steak House Tampa 94.04 
5. Michy's Miami 93.83 
6. Stella! New Orleans 93.46 
7. Bacchanalia Atlanta 93.02 
8. Galatoire's New Orleans 93.01 
9. Highlands Bar & Grill Birmingham 92.49 

10. Magnolia Grill Durham 92.48 
11. Nobu Miami Beach Miami Beach 92.37 
12. Upperline New Orleans 92.34 
13. Restaurant Eugene Atlanta 92.14 
14. MiLa New Orleans 91.79 
15. Herbsaint New Orleans 91.73 

 
    Midwest 

1. Alinea Chicago 97.78 
2. Schwa Chicago 96.71 
3. Spiaggia Chicago 94.37 
4. Carlos' Chicago 93.85 
5. Moto Chicago 93.68 
6. Charlie Trotter's Chicago 93.39 
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7. L20 Chicago 93.22 
8. Sanford Milwaukee 93.04 
9. La Belle Vie Minneapolis 92.80 

10. Sidney Street Cafe St. Louis 92.48 
11. Everest Chicago 92.37 
12. Blackbird Chicago 91.98 
13. NoMI Chicago 91.74 
14. Green Zebra Chicago 91.85 
15. North Pond Chicago 91.62 

 
    Southwest & Rockies 

1. Guy Savoy Las Vegas 97.00 
2. Alex Las Vegas 93.26 
3. Lotus of Siam Las Vegas 92.82 
4. Okada Las Vegas 92.52 
5. Atelier de Robuchon Las Vegas 92.24 
6. Picasso Las Vegas 91.95 
7. Frasca Food and Wine Boulder, 91.70 
8. Anasazi Santa Fe 91.67 
9. Matsuhisa Aspen Aspen 91.54 

10. Cafe Pasqual's Santa Fe 91.09 
11. Santacafe Santa Fe 90.81 
12. Nobu Las Vegas 90.33 
13. Flagstaff House Boulder 90.33 
14. Le Cirque Las Vegas 90.32 
15. Roaring Fork Austin 89.55 

 
 
    Northern California & Pacific Northwest 

1. French Laundry, The Yountville 100.00 
2. Manresa Los Gatos 98.53 
3. Cyrus Healdsburg 95.93 
4. Marinus Carmel 95.81 
5. Coi San Francisco 95.72 
6. Aubergine Carmel-by-the-Sea 95.39 
7. Ubuntu Napa 94.43 
8. Chez Panisse Berkeley 93.86 
9. Herbfarm, The Woodinville 93.59 

10. Lampreia Seattle 93.18 
11. Quince San Francisco 93.04 
12. Masa's San Francisco 92.81 
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13. Farmhouse Inn & Restaurant Forestville 92.81 
14. Erna's Elderberry House Oakhurst 92.72 
15. Ritz-Carlton Dining Room San Francisco 91.98 

 
    Southern California & Hawaii 

1. Urasawa Beverly Hills 98.43 
2. Providence Los Angeles 95.93 
3. Hump, The Santa Monica 94.51 
4. Spago Beverly Hills 93.63 
5. Osteria Mozza Los Angeles 93.34 
6. Matsuhisa Los Angeles 93.27 
7. Il Grano West Los Angeles 93.17 
8. Cut Beverly Hills 92.94 
9. Water Grill Los Angeles 92.93 

10. Patina Los Angeles 92.90 
11. Mori Sushi West Los Angeles 92.64 
12. Mama's Fish House Paia, Hawaii 92.56 
13. Bouchon Santa Barbara 92.54 
14. Katsu-ya Los Angeles 92.47 
15. Sona Los Angeles 92.29 

 


